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Update of Service and Upon Incorporation
Subject: Computing Center Contacts Cancel Date: Into the CCDM

The purpose of this Notice is to transmit an updated list of district counsel
personnel who act as primary legal contacts to the Service and Computing Centers.
The attached Exhibit (35)200-1 will be incorporated into the Chief Counsel Directives

Manual when next republished.

/s/

DANIEL J. WILES
Deputy Associate Chief Counsel
(Domestic Field Service)
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Exhibit(35)200-1

Andover Service Center

Atlanta Service Center

Austin Service Center

Brookhaven Service Center

Cincinnati Service Center

Fresno Service Center

Kansas City Service Center

Memphis Service Center

Ogden Service Center

Philadelphia Service Center

Detroit Computing Center

Martinsburg Computing Center

Department of the Treasury - Internal Revenue

Service

DISTRICT COUNSEL CONTACTS

Maureen O’Brien
CC:NER:NED:BOS

Bill Timm
Monica Armstrong
CC:SER:GEO:ATL

Lewis Hubbard &
Jerry Hamilton &
Karl Inskeep
CC:MSR:STX:AUS

Jody Tancer &
Pat Reigger
CC:NER:BRK

Jill Warner &
Lyndell Pickett
CC:SER:KYT:LOU

Mike Steiner
CC:WR:CCA:SJ

James Cannon
CC:MSR:KSM:KCY

Nancy Hale &
Ford Holman
CC:SER:KYT:NAS

Mark Howard
CC:WR:RMD:SLC

Ken Rubin &
Dave Breen
CC:NER:PEN:PHI

Robert D. Heitmeyer
CC:NER:MIC:DET

Tim Heavner &
Chris Steiner
CC:SER:VWV:RCH

617-565-7838.

404-338-7980
404-338-7931

512-499-5440

516-688-1702

502-582-6088

408-817-4683

816-283-3046

615-250-5448

801-799-6620

215-597-3442

313-226-2016

804-771-2332



